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Rallye Monte Carlo 2018
25. 01. 2018 - 28. 01. 2018

Unofficial results
List for category: All

SS 16 - La Bollèn e - V e ́ s u b i e  –  P e i r a  C a v a  2
SS length: 18.41 km

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Group SS time Diff.Leader

Diff.Prev.

1 5 Neuville T. / Gilsoul Nicolas
Hyundai i20 WRC RC1 00:13:07.8 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 2 Evans Elfyn / Barritt Daniel
Ford Fiesta WRC RC1 00:13:09.3 00:00:01.5

00:00:01.5

3 11 Breen Craig / Martin Scott
Citroën C3 WRC RC1 00:13:23.1 00:00:15.3

00:00:13.8

4 9 Lappi Esapekka / Ferm Janne
Toyota Yaris WRC RC1 00:13:25.3 00:00:17.5

00:00:02.2

5 10 Meeke Kris / Nagle Paul
Citroën C3 WRC RC1 00:13:30.9 00:00:23.1

00:00:05.6

6 1 Ogier S. / Ingrassia J.
Ford Fiesta WRC RC1 00:13:32.6 00:00:24.8

00:00:01.7

7 7 Latvala J. / Anttila Miikka
Toyota Yaris WRC RC1 00:13:34.1 00:00:26.3

00:00:01.5

8 8 Tänak Ott / Järveoja M.
Toyota Yaris WRC RC1 00:13:44.3 00:00:36.5

00:00:10.2

9 33 Suninen Teemu / Markkula Mikko
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:14:00.4 00:00:52.6

00:00:16.1

10 32 Kopecký Jan / Dresler Pavel
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:14:14.3 00:01:06.5

00:00:13.9

11 73 Rovanperä K. / Halttunen Jonne
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:14:17.8 00:01:10.0

00:00:03.5

12 4 Mikkelsen A. / Jæger Anders
Hyundai i20 WRC RC1 00:14:21.9 00:01:14.1

00:00:04.1

13 35 De Mevius G. / Louka Louis
Peugeot 208 T16 RC2 00:14:44.4 00:01:36.6

00:00:22.5

14 3 Bouffier Bryan / Panseri Xavier
Ford Fiesta WRC RC1 00:14:47.8 00:01:40.0

00:00:03.4

15 36 Sciessere Eddie / Zanella Flavio
Citroën DS3 R5 RC2 00:14:52.8 00:01:45.0

00:00:05.0

16 72 Burri Olivier / Levratti A.
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:15:05.0 00:01:57.2

00:00:12.2

17 82 Boland Eamonn / Morrissey M.
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:15:24.3 00:02:16.5

00:00:19.3

18 18 Villa Manuel / Michi Daniele
Ford Fiesta RS WRC RC1 00:15:41.4 00:02:33.6

00:00:17.1

19 93 Baffoun P. / Yonnet Fabien
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:15:52.0 00:02:44.2

00:00:10.6

20 108 Scherrer L. / Achard S.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:15:53.7 00:02:45.9

00:00:01.7

21 113 Fortunato F. / Neto Lionel
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:15:54.0 00:02:46.2

00:00:00.3

22 101 Jocius Deividas / Zvicevičius D.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:15:56.7 00:02:48.9

00:00:02.7

23 62 Lario Taisko / Hämäläinen T.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:15:57.0 00:02:49.2

00:00:00.3

24 95 Latil Nicolas / Nesta Audrey
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:15:59.3 00:02:51.5

00:00:02.3

25 99 Métiffiot S. / Métiffiot P.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:16:00.1 00:02:52.3

00:00:00.8

26 92 Bonato Yoann / Boulloud B.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:16:05.0 00:02:57.2

00:00:04.9

27 61 Brazzoli Enrico / Beltrame Luca
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:16:05.1 00:02:57.3

00:00:00.1

28 100 Fostier Romain / Abchiche O.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:16:07.2 00:02:59.4

00:00:02.1

29 89 Vialle Lilian / Ghirardello M.
Renault Clio R3 RC3 00:16:13.4 00:03:05.6

00:00:06.2

30 107 Chareyre Hugues / Duval Jean-Luc
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:16:33.5 00:03:25.7

00:00:20.1

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Pos. SS time

Penalty Total time Diff.Leader
Diff.Prev.

1 1 Ogier S. / Ingrassia J.
Ford Fiesta WRC 

RC1
1 04:08:40.7 04:08:40.7 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 8 Tänak Ott / Järveoja M.
Toyota Yaris WRC 

RC1
2 04:09:38.6 04:09:38.6 00:00:57.9

00:00:57.9

3 7 Latvala J. / Anttila Miikka
Toyota Yaris WRC 

RC1
3 04:10:33.9 04:10:33.9 00:01:53.2

00:00:55.3

4 9 Lappi Esapekka / Ferm Janne
Toyota Yaris WRC 

RC1
4 04:13:13.3 04:13:13.3 00:04:32.6

00:02:39.4

5 10 Meeke Kris / Nagle Paul
Citroën C3 WRC 

RC1
5 04:13:31.9 04:13:31.9 00:04:51.2

00:00:18.6

6 2 Evans Elfyn / Barritt Daniel
Ford Fiesta WRC 

RC1
6 04:13:33.1 04:13:33.1 00:04:52.4

00:00:01.2

7 5 Neuville T. / Gilsoul Nicolas
Hyundai i20 WRC 

RC1
7 04:13:40.3 04:13:40.3 00:04:59.6

00:00:07.2

8 3 Bouffier Bryan / Panseri Xavier
Ford Fiesta WRC 

RC1
8 04:16:02.7 04:16:02.7 00:07:22.0

00:02:22.4

9 11 Breen Craig / Martin Scott
Citroën C3 WRC 

RC1
9

04:17:36.7
00:00:10.0 04:17:46.7 00:09:06.0

00:01:44.0

10 32 Kopecký Jan / Dresler Pavel
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
1 04:24:57.7 04:24:57.7 00:16:17.0

00:07:11.0

11 73 Rovanperä K. / Halttunen Jonne
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
2 04:29:22.9 04:29:22.9 00:20:42.2

00:04:25.2

12 72 Burri Olivier / Levratti A.
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
3 04:37:07.7 04:37:07.7 00:28:27.0

00:07:44.8

13 35 De Mevius G. / Louka Louis
Peugeot 208 T16 

RC2
4 04:38:57.8 04:38:57.8 00:30:17.1

00:01:50.1

14 4 Mikkelsen A. / Jæger Anders
Hyundai i20 WRC 

RC1
10

04:45:26.7
00:00:10.0 04:45:36.7 00:36:56.0

00:06:38.9

15 36 Sciessere Eddie / Zanella Flavio
Citroën DS3 R5 

RC2
5 04:46:55.6 04:46:55.6 00:38:14.9

00:01:18.9

16 92 Bonato Yoann / Boulloud B.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
1 04:50:10.9 04:50:10.9 00:41:30.2

00:03:15.3

17 18 Villa Manuel / Michi Daniele
Ford Fiesta RS WRC 

RC1
11

04:52:36.1
00:00:20.0 04:52:56.1 00:44:15.4

00:02:45.2

18 95 Latil Nicolas / Nesta Audrey
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
2 04:56:53.2 04:56:53.2 00:48:12.5

00:03:57.1

19 33 Suninen Teemu / Markkula Mikko
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
6 04:58:23.3 04:58:23.3 00:49:42.6

00:01:30.1

20 61 Brazzoli Enrico / Beltrame Luca
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
3 05:09:27.3 05:09:27.3 01:00:46.6

00:11:04.0

21 82 Boland Eamonn / Morrissey M.
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
7

05:05:43.6
00:05:10.0 05:10:53.6 01:02:12.9

00:01:26.3

22 108 Scherrer L. / Achard S.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
4

05:07:09.7
00:06:00.0 05:13:09.7 01:04:29.0

00:02:16.1

23 101 Jocius Deividas / Zvicevičius D.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
5 05:13:49.4 05:13:49.4 01:05:08.7

00:00:39.7

24 91 Capanna S. / Doussan Robin
Renault Clio R3 

RC3
1

05:15:44.3
00:01:00.0 05:16:44.3 01:08:03.6

00:02:54.9

25 99 Métiffiot S. / Métiffiot P.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
6 05:16:48.4 05:16:48.4 01:08:07.7

00:00:04.1

26 85 Rageau Philippe / Rageau A.
Renault Clio R3 

RC3
2

05:18:52.2
00:00:20.0 05:19:12.2 01:10:31.5

00:02:23.8

27 105 Pavlidis N. / Harryman Allan
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
7

05:24:14.0
00:00:30.0 05:24:44.0 01:16:03.3

00:05:31.8

28 100 Fostier Romain / Abchiche O.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
8

05:24:33.7
00:02:00.0 05:26:33.7 01:17:53.0

00:01:49.7

29 113 Fortunato F. / Neto Lionel
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

RC4
9

05:26:28.4
00:00:50.0 05:27:18.4 01:18:37.7

00:00:44.7

30 79 Vossen Henk / Van Hoek R.
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
8

05:27:22.7
00:00:50.0 05:28:12.7 01:19:32.0

00:00:54.3
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31 79 Vossen Henk / Van Hoek R.
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:16:39.1 00:03:31.3

00:00:05.6

32 86 Coti Zelati A. / Barbaro G.
Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 00:16:39.9 00:03:32.1

00:00:00.8

33 64 Molle Amaury / Herman Renaud
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:16:41.8 00:03:34.0

00:00:01.9

34 85 Rageau Philippe / Rageau A.
Renault Clio R3 RC3 00:16:46.4 00:03:38.6

00:00:04.6

35 96 Covi Carlo / Ometto P.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:16:47.3 00:03:39.5

00:00:00.9

36 83 McCormack Enda / Fitzgerald C.
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:16:47.6 00:03:39.8

00:00:00.3

37 105 Pavlidis N. / Harryman Allan
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:17:01.5 00:03:53.7

00:00:13.9

38 91 Capanna S. / Doussan Robin
Renault Clio R3 RC3 00:17:04.0 00:03:56.2

00:00:02.5

39 106 Tondut Thierry / Beylouni Romain
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:17:14.1 00:04:06.3

00:00:10.1

40 103 Jaussaud Laure / Jaussaud Carine
Renault Twingo R2 RC4 00:17:22.3 00:04:14.5

00:00:08.2

41 119 Berard C. / Bernabo C.
Renault Twingo R1 RC5 00:17:26.2 00:04:18.4

00:00:03.9

42 118 Desbordes R. / Fustier J.
Citroën DS3 R1 RC5 00:17:27.3 00:04:19.5

00:00:01.1

43 81 Chevallard P. / Arnaud Frederic
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:17:29.8 00:04:22.0

00:00:02.5

44 88 Bailey Jason / Peterson Shayne
Renault Clio R3T RC3 00:17:47.0 00:04:39.2

00:00:17.2

45 116 Martini Eric / Pengial Guy
Renault Twingo R1 RC5 00:18:25.4 00:05:17.6

00:00:38.4

46 109 Villy Jonathan / Villy Ronald
Citroën C2 R2 Max RC4 00:19:00.4 00:05:52.6

00:00:35.0

47 117 Mari Alain / Cesari D.
Renault Twingo R1 RC5 00:20:55.0 00:07:47.2

00:01:54.6

31 64 Molle Amaury / Herman Renaud
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
10 05:31:50.5 05:31:50.5 01:23:09.8

00:03:37.8

32 103 Jaussaud Laure / Jaussaud Carine
Renault Twingo R2 

RC4
11

05:32:24.7
00:01:20.0 05:33:44.7 01:25:04.0

00:01:54.2

33 81 Chevallard P. / Arnaud Frederic
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
9

05:32:54.0
00:01:50.0 05:34:44.0 01:26:03.3

00:00:59.3

34 83 McCormack Enda / Fitzgerald C.
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
10

05:30:28.1
00:06:00.0 05:36:28.1 01:27:47.4

00:01:44.1

35 119 Berard C. / Bernabo C.
Renault Twingo R1 

RC5
1

05:41:09.0
00:01:00.0 05:42:09.0 01:33:28.3

00:05:40.9

36 62 Lario Taisko / Hämäläinen T.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
12

05:37:17.1
00:05:00.0 05:42:17.1 01:33:36.4

00:00:08.1

37 93 Baffoun P. / Yonnet Fabien
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
13

05:39:39.1
00:02:50.0 05:42:29.1 01:33:48.4

00:00:12.0

38 88 Bailey Jason / Peterson Shayne
Renault Clio R3T 

RC3
3

05:40:59.3
00:02:40.0 05:43:39.3 01:34:58.6

00:01:10.2

39 117 Mari Alain / Cesari D.
Renault Twingo R1 

RC5
2 05:46:16.6 05:46:16.6 01:37:35.9

00:02:37.3

40 106 Tondut Thierry / Beylouni Romain
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
14

05:44:48.9
00:02:00.0 05:46:48.9 01:38:08.2

00:00:32.3

41 107 Chareyre Hugues / Duval Jean-Luc
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

RC4
15

05:47:01.6
00:01:30.0 05:48:31.6 01:39:50.9

00:01:42.7

42 89 Vialle Lilian / Ghirardello M.
Renault Clio R3 

RC3
4

05:53:54.8
00:00:50.0 05:54:44.8 01:46:04.1

00:06:13.2

43 96 Covi Carlo / Ometto P.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
16

05:54:35.1
00:00:40.0 05:55:15.1 01:46:34.4

00:00:30.3

44 118 Desbordes R. / Fustier J.
Citroën DS3 R1 

RC5
3

06:09:50.4
00:01:10.0 06:11:00.4 02:02:19.7

00:15:45.3

45 116 Martini Eric / Pengial Guy
Renault Twingo R1 

RC5
4

06:11:36.1
00:00:50.0 06:12:26.1 02:03:45.4

00:01:25.7

46 109 Villy Jonathan / Villy Ronald
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

RC4
17

06:21:04.9
00:01:50.0 06:22:54.9 02:14:14.2

00:10:28.8

47 86 Coti Zelati A. / Barbaro G.
Citroën DS3 R3T 

RC3
5

06:34:34.1
00:00:40.0 06:35:14.1 02:26:33.4

00:12:19.2


